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Form 3160—3 SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® Form approved.

(November 1983) (Other instructions on Budget Bureau No. |
(formesly 9—331C) UNITED STATES reverse side) Expires August 31, 1%%‘;-0135

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR e 5. LEASE DNBIGNATION aND SERIiL No
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ",_SF 081181

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, ‘FLI;J& BACK % [F INDIAY. ALLOTTEN o8 THIRE ¥iun

la. TYPE OF WORK

DR".L g DEEPEN D 7. UNIT AGREEZMENT NaMB -
b. TYPE OF WELL “JsSan Juan 32-5 Unit
o . (V:Vft.;,x. ormmR :f)’:“;"' 0| 8. FARM OR LZasE NaM®
2. NAMB OF oPERATOR L //{ core 06 Trio . San Juan 32-5 Unit
gagw&yﬁ 9. waLL %o
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR . E @ E ﬁ M E h104
PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 !?-ﬂnbmvHNLO-"wnr
4. k‘:c:l.frl?a"c:r wELL (Report locntlon clearly ur:d in accordance with any 8 equlrementl . E lUndes .Fru l t land Coal
'S, 985'W SEP1 2 1988 L e
At proposed prod. sone SeC.25,T—32-N,R— 6-W
OIL CON. Div | nupm A7
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® D‘sT 3 . 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. sTATE
10 miles from Arboles, Colorado ' | Rio Arriba
15, DISTANCE FROM PROPURKD® | 18. N0. OF ACRES IN LEASE i 17. NO. OF ACAES A8SIGNED
pockron o, : 2 T e
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 54 0 ‘( ¢ 6 O . 0 O
18. D[SEA:C.Q: riq:“rno::la:l‘n‘l.océ\g’l&z:‘;,' ‘ 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS
oR APPUD POR, ON THIS LAARE, FT. > 200" | 3165" Rotary
21. BL2VATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) 22. APPROI. DATE WORK WILL START®
6411'GL ]
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
SIZE OF ROLE 8IZE OF CABING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 32.3% 200" 130 cf.circulated
8 3/4" 7" 20.0%# 3075 970 cf circ. surface
6 1/4" 5 1/2"1iner 23.0# 3165" do not cement

The Fruitland coal formation will be completed.

A 3000 psi WP and 6000 psi test double gate preventer equipped with
plind and pipe rams will be used for blow out prevention on this well.

This gas is dedicated.

The SW/4 of Section 25 is dedicated to this well.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSEBD PROGRAM : If proposal {s to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive
zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

preventer m if any.

24 )
- . 7 "/
;mﬂn/4§%%5Q,fCZ;,déjz/%Q\\ TITLE Regulatory Affairs oam 07-11-88

({This space for Federal or State office use)

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE

APPROVED BY - TITLE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

5L -R5¢& ) KOCC
*See Instructions On Reverse Side :

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 10 akes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make/to any department or agency of the
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any mattér within its jurisdiction.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO . P.O.BOX 2088 Farm C-102
ENERGY ara MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 37501 Revised  d-1-78

All distances must be from the outer boundacies of the Section.

Operalor =y

- j z Lease Well No,

BT any San Juan 32-5 (SF081181) 104
Unit Letler Sectlon Township Range County
M 25 I T32N R6W Rig Arriba County
Actual Foatoge Location of Wells
540 {eel from the South line and Q85 {cet from the West line
Geound Level Elev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqge:;
fA11 Eruitland CO0al Undesignated 160 heres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat beiow,

2. If moie than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

X] Yes [ Ne If answer is “yes!’ type of consolidation ___URitization

If answer is *‘no,’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a anon-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.

CERTIFICATION

| heraby certily that the Information come

teined herein Is truve and complete to the
J?ﬂ’ knowledge and belief.
/
J(L{// Z/{' /2 £ .

"™rilling Clerk

Pmf\‘{’gridian 011 Inc.

N

Date

%) irf:l

/4/1///////7//1/// 777770

| hereby certify thot the welil location
shown on this plat wos plotted from field
notes of octuol surveys made by me or

under my supervision, and thot the some

is true ond correct to the best of my

N

Non—itandard loc-
ation due to ter-
rain land archeo-
logi#al sites.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
{505) 827-5800

August 24, 1988

E1l Paso Natural Gas Co.
c¢/0 Meridian 0il, Inc.
P.O. Box 4289

Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Attention: Peggy Doak
Administrative Order NSL-2566
Dear Ms. Doak:

Reference is made to vyour application for a non-standard location
for your San Juan 32-5 Unit Well No. 104 to be located 540 feet
from the South line and 985 feet from the West line (Unit M) of
Section 25, Township 32 North, Range 6 West, NMPM, Wildcat
Fruitland Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The SW/4 of said
Section 25 shall be dedicated to the well.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F(I),
the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WJL/DRC/ag

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZIEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

(505} 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750}
DATE 7 -1 2 - 5%
RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DHC

Proposed NSL <

Proposed SWD

Proposed WFX

Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated Yl 2%
for the AN TIIAN €47 yy & TR-50 [ THOS  pr-Z B2k

Operator - Lease and Well No, nit, S=-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows;

7T T

Yours truly,

b S




DR 4
MERIDIAN OIL il

July 1, 1988

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Coal Pool.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan
32-5 Unit #104 at 540' from the South line and 985" from the West
line of Section 25, T-32-N, R-5-W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs, an existing
well, pipeline and archaeological site makes it impossible to
build an orthodox location in the southwest quarter of this
section.

El Paso Natural Gas Company is the operator of the San Juan 32-5
Unit.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 25, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,
i
eggy Doak

encl.

QE@EW%

JULO 5 1908

OiL CON
DiaT. 3 Div,

Merician O Inc. 3535 East 30th St P.C. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. Telephone 506-327-0251



EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

San Juan 32-5 Unit #104, Undesignated Fruitland

Well Name
545' FSL; 985' FWL
Footage----
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION
County __Rio Arriba State New Mexico Section__22 Township

32N

Range.

5W

REMARKS: ALL~--El Paso Natural Gas Company, Operator of San Juan 32-5 Unit
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ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 37501 Reviteg (J-1-72

All distances must be frem the suter beundacies of the Section.

Operator Lesse Welt No.
El Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan 32-5 (SF081181) 104
Unit Letter Section Tawnehip Ranqe County
M 25 T32N R6W Rio Arriba Countv

Aciusi Foslage Locstion of Wells -

540 feet from the South line and 985 fcet from 1he  Wagt Hne
Geround Level Elev. Producing Formatica Pool Dedicated Acreaqe:

8411 Erunirland. Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by calored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If mors than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners beea consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

J Yes [ No If saswer is *‘yes.’ type of consolidation

Il answer is *‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-paoling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such intereats, has been approved by the Division.

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify that the infermetien come
teined herein s true ond complete o the
best of my hnewiedge and beliel.

— - — ———

| Name l

e o — ————l—————-—

I Position

Company

Date

(D

| heareby certily thot the well location

7

[
1 ,JlUL O 5 1988 shown on this plot wos piottad from fieid
QIL ICQ{&‘;. D notes of ectuol surveys made by me or

‘B\'f“’ i-v. vnder my supervision, and thet the some
i ”‘)9. 3 is true ond correct o the best of my

+ —m—— - — == = = =

Note: Non—jtandard loc-
atiorn due to ter-
rainland archeo-
logiqal sites.
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